Surface, Semi, and Fully Recessed
Maintenance Free, Sealed Lead
Calcium or Nickel Cadmium Battery
Housing
• UL 94 V-0, 5 VA impact resistant thermoplastic housing and backbox
• Unit may be surface, semi-, or fully recessed mounted and may be
mounted to any standard junction box
• Matte white housing with black backbox

NOTES: 1) Nickel cadmium units are recommended for recessed applications. 2) Remote fixture only. Does not include emergency power
source.
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
Dimensions
Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
ACCESSORIES
(Ordered Separately)
SRK1 = Semi-Recessed Kit
WG3 = Wire Guard for Surface Mount
WG4 = Wire Guard for Fully Recessed Unit
Remote Units2
S400B = 6 V, 7 W, Surface Mount
S400BFR = 6 V, 7 W, Fully Recessed
S400C = 12 V, 12 W, Surface Mount
S400CFR = 12 V, 12 W, Fully Recessed
11.6”
(29.5 cm)
8.0”
(20.3 cm)
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION
Blank = Surface Mount
FR = Fully Recessed
(for semi-recessed, order
SRK1 accessory)
SERIES/BATTERY
Master Units
S201N = 6 Volt, 12 Watt, Nickel Cadmium Battery1
S300N = 6 Volt, 26 Watt, Nickel Cadmium Battery1
S201L = 6 Volt, 12 Watt, Lead Calcium Battery
OPTIONS
V = Voltmeter
PC = Polycarbonate Lens
2L = (2) 7 W lamps (S300N only)
9.0”
(22.9 cm)
Surface Mount Fully Recessed  Mount